
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1049
ANSWERED ON- 31/07/2024


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA

1049. SHRI R. DHARMAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) the features of Bharatmala Pariyojana;

(b) the total number of projects proposed under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-I in Tamil

 Nadu so far;

(c) the details of funds sanctioned, allocated and utilised under this Pariyojana in Tamil Nadu so far;

(d) the details of corridors identified in Tamil Nadu under Bharatmala Pariyojana so far;

(e) the details of total project length along with awarded length and developmental works executed so far in Tamil Nadu under this Pariyoajana; and

(f) the measures taken by Government to ensure speedy completion of the aforementioned projects?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Under Bharatmala Pariyojana, projects are executed under Economic Corridor, Inter-

corridor, Feeder Routes, National Corridors Efficiency Improvement, Border and International Connectivity, Coastal & Port Connectivity Roads and Expressways. Bharatmala Pariyojana was approved to improve connectivity and reduce logistics cost in the country.

(b) to (e) The details are Annexed.

(f) The Progress of works is monitored regularly. Review meetings are conducted by MoRTH and State Governments periodically to resolve issues in implementations of the projects.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) TO (e) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1049 ANSWERED ON 31/07/2024 ASKED BY SHRI R. DHARMAR

REGARDING BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA.


Details of Bharatmala Pariyojana Projects in the State of Tamil Nadu

Sr.

No.
 Corridor Name Project Name

Length

(Km)

Length

completed

so far (Km)

Total

Project

Cost

(in Crore)

Total

Expenditure

incurred till

date

(in Crore)

1 Chennai -

Mahabalipuram -

Pondicherry

Mamallapuram -

Mugaiyur section of NH

332 A

31.00 7.24 1360.53 663.53

2 Mugaiyur-Marakkanam

Section of NH 332 A

31.00 4.56 1116.13 493.79

3 Madurai - Natham

- Thuvarankurichi

Madurai - Chettikulam

Section of NH 785

7.30 7.30 803.82 757.42

4 Chettikulam - Natham

Section of NH 785

29.39 29.39 837.61 639.71

5 Natham -

Thuvarankurichi Section

of NH 785

24.43 24.43 527.72 502.15

6 Madurai - Melur -

Karaikudi -

Tanjore

Melur-Pilayarpatti -

Karaikudi Section of

NH 338,361,383

45.86 34.41 1103.86 602.27

7 Bengaluru -

Chennai

6-laning of Karaipettai

to Walajapet section of

NH-48

36.08 26.27 766.51 433.24

8 6-laning of

Sriperumbudur

Karaipettai Section of

NH-48

34.02 17.21 1314.82 830.74

9 Madurai -

Kanyakumari

(NS)

Madurai Ring Road

(Phase 1) Vadipatti -

Thamaraipatti section of

NH-744 A

29.96 15.93 854.94 580.23

10 Bengaluru -

Coimbatore

Thorapalli Agraharam -

Jittandahalli section of

NH-844  (Package-2)

36.75 30.16 1243.57 551.69

11 Jittandahalli -

Dharampurisection of

NH-844 (Package-3)

34.36 34.36 1539.54 832.40


12 Neraluru-Thorapalli

Agraharam section of

section of NH-

844  (Package-1)

23.35 12.80 1757.27 1194.66

13 Bengaluru -

Chennai EXP

4 lane Bangalore to

Chennai Expressway

(Gudipala to

Walajahpet) section of

NE-7  - Package 1

24.00 16.93 1341.51 928.75

14 4 Lane Bangalore

Chennai Expressway

f(Walajahpet to

Arakkonam) section of

NE-7  - Package 2

24.50 23.28 1051.36 677.87

15 4 Lane Bangalore

Chennai Expressway

(Arakonam to

Kancheepuram)   section

of NE-7 - Package 3

25.50 10.87 1458.45 689.03

16 4 Bangalore – Chennai

Expressway

(Kanchepuram to

Sriperumbudur) section

of NE-7 - Package 4

31.71 13.60 3516.83 1248.73

17 Madurai - Kollam Thirumangalam -

Vadugapatti section of

NH-744

36.00 20.10 1076.97 357.34

18 4L of Vadugapatti -

(Therkuvenganallur

Rajapalyam) section of

NH-744

35.60 19.70 1317.06 546.67

19 Bengaluru -

Coimbatore

Thoppur - Mettur -

Bhawani Section of NH

544 H

85.00 85.00 242.40 187.66

Total 625.80 433.54 23230.90 12717.88


*****

